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Steamboat Springs, Colorado
111 8TH Street  |  970.879.5764 t   

mtnarch.com

EXISTING / 
DEMO FLOOR 

PLANS
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REMOVE SHOWER

REMOVE DOOR

CUT WALL TO ACCEPT NEW DOOR

EXISTING GUARD

EXISTING STAIR
WITH LIFT

EDGE OF EXISTING FLOOR

OPEN TO BELOW

SECOND FLOOR AREA
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 MAIN FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
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Steamboat Springs, Colorado
111 8TH Street  |  970.879.5764 t   
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PROPOSED 
FLOOR PLANS
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EXISTING STAIR w/ STAIR LIFT CHAIR. CONFIRM 
STAIR MEETS CODE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS
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EXISTING STAIR w/ STAIR LIFT CHAIR. STAIR RISE 
AND RUN, MAXIMUM OPENING BETWEEN TREADS, 
AND WIDTH DO NOT MEET 2021 IRC 
REQUIREMENTS.  SEE OWNER'S REQUEST FOR 
CODE MODIFICATION ON FILE WITH ROUTT COUNTY 
REGIONAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR 
ACCEPTANCE.

EXISTING BATHROOM,
REFER TO ADA COMPLIANT SHEET 
AND ICC A117.1-2017 ACCESSIBILITY 
CODE FOR CLEARANCE EQUIREMENTS

GUARDRAIL PER 2021 IBC (1015.3 HEIGHT, 1607.9.1 
LOADS, 1607.9.1.1 CONCENTRATED LOADS)

GUARD & HANDRAIL HT. PER 2021 IBC 
(SECT.1014 &1015)

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

NEW DOOR TO COMPLY WITH WIDTH REQUIREMENTS

VERIFY EXG FIXTURES AND FAUCETS
MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS.

MEETING AREA

OPEN TO BELOW

BATHROOM

N

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 MAIN FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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Steamboat Springs, Colorado
111 8TH Street  |  970.879.5764 t   

mtnarch.com

EXISTING & 
PROPOSED 
ROOF PLAN
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CONICAL METAL ROOF

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 ROOF PLAN

EXISTING ROOF PLAN, UNALTERED
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Steamboat Springs, Colorado
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EXISTING & 
PROPOSED 

ELEVATIONS

A 
Co

nd
iƟ
on
al
 U
se
 P
er
m
it 
Ap

pl
ic
aƟ
on
 fo
r

SE
LB

E 
SI

LO
25

24
5 

Ro
uƩ
 C
ou
nt
y 
Ro
ad
 4
2

Ro
uƩ
 C
ou
nt
y,
 C
ol
or
ad
o

BASEMENT/FOUNDATIONS
-4'-0"

MAIN FLOOR
0"

SECOND FLOOR
9'-0"

29
'-6

29
/6

4"

60
'-0

" M
AX

. H
T.

 (T
AB

LE
 5

04
.3

)

D2 

D1 

W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 

EXISTING FLOOD 
LIGHT UNDER 
EYEBROW ROOF

7

12

7

12

BASEMENT/FOUNDATIONS
-4'-0"

MAIN FLOOR
0"

SECOND FLOOR
9'-0"

29
'-6

29
/6

4"

60
'-0

" M
AX

. H
T.

 (T
AB

LE
 5

04
.3

)

W1 W1 

W1 W1 W1 

D3 

7

12

7

12

BASEMENT/FOUNDATIONS
-4'-0"

MAIN FLOOR
0"

SECOND FLOOR
9'-0"

29
'-6

29
/6

4"

60
'-0

" M
AX

. H
T.

 (T
AB

LE
 5

04
.3

)

D1 

W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 

W1 

12

7

12

BASEMENT/FOUNDATIONS
-4'-0"

MAIN FLOOR
0"

SECOND FLOOR
9'-0"

29
'-6

29
/6

4"

60
'-0

" M
AX

. H
T.

 (T
AB

LE
 5

04
.3

)
W1 

W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 

2" CORRAGATED STEEL  
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2" CORRAGATED STEEL 
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 EAST (FRONT) ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 WEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"3 SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"4 NORTH ELEVATION

EXISTING ELEVATIONS, UNALTERED


